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Interoffice Memorandum 

Date: July 5, 2023 

TO: Jennifer Lara- Klimetz, Deputy Clerk, Comptroller Clerk's Office 

THRU: Cheryl Gillespie, Agenda Development Supervisor 
Agenda Development Office, BCC 

� JUL S 2'3 -,s:51Pl1

FROM: Brett W. Blackadar, County Engineer, Development Engineering Division k 

THRU: William Wortey, Assistant Project Manager 
Development Engineering Division, Public Works Department 
Telephone: 407-836-7925
E-mail address: William.worley@ocfl.net 

RE: Request for Public Hearing PTV-23-03-009 • Nick Louloudls, on behalf 
of Park Square Enterprises LLC. 

Applicant: Nick Louloudis 
5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 
Ortando, Florida, 32811 

Location: S27/T23/R28 Petition to vacate a portion of a 6 foot wide 
utility easement located along the north property line of 
their residential lot located within the Bay Hill Section 8 
Subdivision. Public interest was created by Plat Book 4, 
Page 144, of the public records of Orange County, 
Florida. The parcel ID number is 27-23-28-0540-03-050. 
The parcel address is 6087 Barrington Court, and the 
parcel lies in District 1. 

Estimated time required Five (5) minutes, not to exceed ten (10) minutes. 
for public hearing: 

Hearing controversial: No. 

Advertising timeframes: Publish the petition, the Clerk's estimated hearing date, 
time and place at least 14 days prior to the date set for 
the public hearing. Publish the notice of adoption within 
30 days of the hearing date. 

Applicant/Abutters to Yes - Mailing labels are attached. 
Be notified: 

Received on July 5, 2023
Deadline: July 11, 2023 
Publish: July 16, 2023

Legislative File 23-1029                                       August 8, 2023 @ 2 p.m.



Request for Public Hearing PTV # 23-03-009 Nick Louloudis, on behalf of Park 
Square Enterprises LLC 

Hearing by Fla. Statute Pursuant to Section 336.1 O of the Florida Statutes. 
# or code: 

Spanish contact person: Para mas informaci6n acerca de esta vista publica, favor 
de comunicarse con la Division de lngenierla de 
Desarrollos (Development Engineering Division) al 
numero 407-836-7921 . 

Materials being submitted as backup for public hearing request: 

1. Complete originals and exhibits 
2. Certified sketch and legal description 
3. Receipt of payment of petition fees 
4. Proof of property ownership 
5. Mailing labels 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK (IF ANY): 

Please notify William Worley of the scheduled date and time. The Development 
Engineering Division will notify the customer. 



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 

REQUEST FOR COUNTY MAYOR'S APPROVAL 
June 19, 2023 

Request authorization to schedule a Public Hearing for the Petition to 
Vacate 23-03-009. This is a request from Nick Louloudis on behalf of Park 
Square Enterprises LLC to vacate a portion of a 6-foot wide by 
approximately 255-foot drainage easement on the north property line, 
containing approximately 1525.5 square feet and lies in District 1. The staff 
has no objection to this request. 

Requested Acti 
Approved by .._____:.~W?ri~<..M~~ 

,_/,ft/,,~ 
~ 

NOTE: FURTHER PROCESSING NECESSARY: 

Please return to William Worley via interoffice mail. 



PTV-23-03-009 
Nick Louloudis on behalf of Pa rk Square Homes 

s 

t Proposed Vacation D Subject Property 
b 

-I 562 
., C ft 

For any questions regarding this map,
contact William Worley at 407-836-7925



Control Number 23-03-009 
(For use by Orange County only) 

PETITION REQUESTING VACATION OF 
ORANGE COUNTY ROAD, RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT 

To: Board of County Commissioners 
Orange County, Florida 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of County Commissioners to vacate an existing 
right-of-way or easement and to disclaim any right Orange County and the public have in 
that right-of-way or easement. 

The undersigned does hereby certify: 

PUBLIC INTEREST IN RIGHT OF WAY OR EASEMENT: 
The title or interest of Orange County and the public in the above described right-of-way or 
easement is acquired and is evidenced in the following manner: (state whether public interest 
acquired by deed, dedication or prescription). 

Public interest was created by Plat Book 4, Page 144, of the public records of Orange 
County, Florida. 

ATTACH SKETCH AND DESCRIPTION: Attached as Exhibit "A" is a sketch and legal 
description prepared by a registered land surveyor accurately showing and describing the 
above-described right-of-way or easement, and showing its location in relation to the 
surrounding property. 

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 'A' 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNER: Attached as Exhibit "B" is a list which constitutes a 
complete and accurate schedule of all abutting property owners (other than the petitioner). 
This exhibit may also include any letters received from abutting property owners resulting 
from courtesy letters sent to them. 

SEE A TT ACHED EXHIBIT 'B' 
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ACCESS TO OTHER PROPERTY: The undersigned certifies that if this petition is 
granted and the right-of-way or easement is terminated, no other property owner will be 
denied access to and from his or her property. 
POSTING OF NOTICE: The undersigned agrees to place a notice of petition to vacate 
on the subject property in a conspicuous and easily visible location no later than ten 
(10) days prior to the public hearing on the petition. This notice will be available at the 
Orange County Public Works Division after a Public Hearing has been scheduled. 

PUBLIC UTILITIES: Attached as Exhibit "C" are certificates of public utility companies 
serving the area of the above-described property, and each utility company has certified 
that the vacating will not interfere with the utility services being provided. 

NO FEDERAL OR STATE HIGHWAY AFFECTED: The undersigned certifies that, to 
the best of his or her knowledge, the above-described right-of-way or easement is not a 
part of any existing or proposed state or federal highway. It was not acquired or 
dedicated for state or federal highway purposes, and such right of way or easement is 
under the control and jurisdiction of the Board of County Commissioners. The 
undersigned agrees that if this successor shall re-convey to the County all property 
subject to this petition upon demand by the County, and the petitioner shall bear all 
costs incurred in such conveyance. 

GROUNDS FOR GRANTING PETITION: The undersigned submits as grounds and 
reasons in support of this petition the following : (State in detail why the petition should 
be granted) 
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Respectfully submitted by: 

Phone Number: (~ 01 ) S"2. q - 30~ O 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

Print Name 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of Mphysical presence or o online 

notarization, thisJS_day of Ju~ , 2023 who is personally known or who has produced -
as identification. --------

Print Name 
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EXHIBIT "A" 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 



0 

SKETCH OF DESCRIPTION 
NOT A SURVEY 

THE NORTH 6.00 FEET OF LOT 305 BAY HILL, SECTION 8 ACCORDING TO THE PLAT 
THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 4, PAGE 144 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA; BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; 
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 305 RUN N85'47'34"E ALONG THE 
NORTH LI NE OF SAID LOT 305 FOR A DISTANCE OF 255.00 FEET TO TH E NORTHEAST 
CORNER OF SAID LOT 305; THENCE RUN S06'43' 42"E ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 
305 FOR A DISTANCE OF 6.01 FEET; THENCE RUN S85'47'34"W FOR A DISTANCE OF 
253.50 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 305; THENCE RUN N20'33'19" W ALONG SAID 
WEST LINE OF LOT 305 FOR A DISTANCE OF 6.25 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; 

CONTAI NI NG 1525.51 SQUARE FEET OR 0.04 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. 

SCALE: 1 "= 50' 

P.B. PLAT BOOK, (OR P.B.) 

PG(S). PAGE(S), (OR PG.S) 

SURVEYOR'S NOTES: 
1. THIS SKETCH IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGIN AL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR 
ANO i,iAPPER OR AN ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE THAT IS IN COi,iPLIANCE WITH FLORIDA AOl,IINISTRATIVE CODE 5J-1:l.062. 
2. BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE PLAT OF BAY HILL SECTION 8 PB.4, PG 144 ( ASSUMED FOR Ai'!CULA.r? 

DESIGNATION ONLY). ON ASSUi,iED S89'59'10"E FOR THE NORTH LINE OF NW~ SEC. 27 - 2.3-28 
.3. THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF TITLE. 
4. DELINEATION OF THE LANDS SHOWN HEREON ARE AS PER THE CLIEN T'S INSTRUCTIONS. 
5. THE RECORDING INFORl,I ATION SHOWN HEREON WAS OBTAINED FROi,i THE ORANGE COUNTY FUBLIC ACCESS WEl3SITE. 

---"'---I 

SURVEYING • MAPPI G 
JOB #. 20220003 CALC BY: MF 

FOR ,HE LICENSED BUSINESS (1672.3 BY: 

GEOSPATIAL SERVICES 
www.allen-company.com 

DATE: 6/23/2023 DRAWN B Y: ML 16 EAST PLANT STREET 
'MNTER GARDEN, FLORIDA 34787 

SCALE: 1· = 50' CHECKED BY: MR L4,- ?:~. '2!":!r 
( 407) 654-5355 

LB,S723 

Drawing name: N: \Data\2022000.3 - BAY HILL LOT .305\SKETCH\BAY HILL LOT .305 8 .5x11 Sheet -1 



EXHIBIT "B" 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS 



EXHIBIT 'B' 

ABUTTING PROPERTY OWNERS 

As an abutting property owner, I hereby consent without objection, to the vacating of the Easement 
or Right of Way in the attached petition 

NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SIGNATURE($) 

Paul and Erica Ettori 

6083 T arawood Drive Parcel ID 27-23-28-0540-03-060 

Orlando, FL 32819 

Thomas O Hansen Family Trust 

6079 Tarawood Drive Parcel ID 27-23-28-0540-03-070 

Orlando, FL 32819 

Janet Warford 

8996 Levalley Court Parcel ID 27-23-28-0540-03-100 

Orlando, FL 32819 

Leydy Cerezo 

8994 Levalley Court Parcel ID 27-23-28-0540-03-110 

Orlando, FL 32819 

Richard J Sutton Living Trust 

8982 Levally Court Parcel ID 27-23-28-0540-03-120 

Orlando, FL 32819 
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NOTIFICATION LETTER 
Petition to Vacate Easement 

To: Richard J Sutton Living Trust 

I'm in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate the portion of easement located on the 
north and west side of address 6087 Barrington Court, Orlando FL 32819, notated in red on the 
enclosed map. The vacation of easement by no means affects your property - it only pertains to 
6087 Barrington Court. 

Orange County requires notifications to be sent out to all homeowners whose property is directly 
next to our address. Based on the diagram below, a notification letter must be sent to you. 
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Thank you for your time and I hope you have a great day. 

Sincerely, your neighbor, 
Vishaal Gupta 
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/ LEGA\ DESCRIPJION· 

LOT 305. BAY HILL SECllON 6. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 4 PAGE 144. OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS or ORANGE 
COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

311 _________ J 

----- SURVEYOR'S NOTES· 

----____ - - - - - - - - - ;-15~7-;"£ 25S.oo' 
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BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE or LOT :l05 AS 
BEING N65"47'34"E. PER PLAT BOOK 4 . PAGE 144. 
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SYMBOL AND ABBREVIATION LEGEND· 

® l!il I CABLE TELEVISION CABINET * ELECTRICAL ME TAL LIGHT POLE 1111 

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE • SURVEY CONTROL SET IRON ROD 

WATER METER O SURVEY CONTROL FOUND IRON ROD 

MISCELLANEOUS CLEANOUT ~ TELECOMMUNICATION RISER PSM PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER 

SURVEY CONTROL SET TRAVERSE POINT OR BENCHMARK 

THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION HEREON IS IN ACCORD WITH THE DESCRIPTION 

\ l 
I 

PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT. 

\ ~ 

\ l 
\ 

THERE MAY BE EASEMENTS AND RESTRICllONS OF RECORD AND/OR PRIVATE 
AGREEMENTS NOT FURNISHED TO THIS SURVEYOR OR SHOWN ON THIS 
BOUNDARY SURVEY THAT MAY AFFECT PROPERTY RIGHTS AND/OR LAND USE 
RIGHTS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN INSURANCE TITLE 
COMMITMENT. 

30 
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THERE MAY BE ENVIRONMEN TAL ISSUES ANO/OR OTHER MATTERS REGULATED 
SY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF FEDERAL. STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 
AFFECTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED FOR THE SOLE ANO EXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF 
THE ENTlllES LISTED HEREON AND SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON BY ANY 
OTHER ENTITY OR INDIVIDUAL WHOMSOEVER. 

ADJOINING PARCEL 0\\1'1ER AND RECORDING INFORMATION DELINEATED HEREON 
WAS OBTAINED FROM THE ORNACE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER'S PUBLIC 
ACCESS SYSTEM. 

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED 
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND l"PROVEMENTS WERE NOT LOCATED. UNLESS 
SHOWN HEREON. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SH0\\1'1 HEREON, APPARENT AND/ OR VISIBLE . 
UNOBSTRUCTED, ABOVE GROUND IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCATED. 
UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS. SUCH AS FOUNOAllONS AND UTILITIES, WERE 
NOT LOCATED. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

Foot UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED ANO MARKED BY THE 
INDIVIDUAL UTILITY COMPANIES. THIS SURVEYOR ONLY SHOWS THESE ABOVE 
GROUND MARKINGS AS FIELD LOCA TEO ANO IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 
JNACCURA TE ANO /OR POSSIBLE UllllllES NOT SHOWN. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON, THERE ARE NO APPARENT 
ANO/OR UNOBSTRUCTED. ABOVE GROUND ENCROACHMENTS. THE DISPOSITION 
OF ANY POTENllAL ENCROACHING IMPROVEMENTS SH0\\1'1 IS BEYOND 
PROFESSIONAL PURVIEW ANO SUBJECT TO LEGAL INTERPRETATION. 

SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS IN ZONE X, AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD. ACCORDING TO FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL NUMBER 
12095C03B5f. MAP REVISED SEPTEMBER 25. 2009. 
THE ABOVE STIITEMENT IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY ANO THIS SURVEYOR 
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CITED MAP( S). IN 
ADDITION. THE ABOVE STATEMENT DOES NOT REPRESENT THIS SURVEYOR' S 
OPINION OF THE PROBABILITY OF FLOODING. Approved Pl 
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NOTIFICATION LETTER 
Petition to Vacate Easement 

To: Janet Warford 

I'm in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate the portion of easement located on the 
north and west side of address 6087 Barrington Court, Orlando FL 32819, notated in red on the 
enclosed map. The vacation of easement by no means affects your property - it only pertains to 
6087 Barrington Court. 

Orange County requires notifications to be sent out to all homeowners whose property is directly 
next to our address. Based on the diagram below, a notification letter must be sent to you. 
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Thank you for your time and I hope you have a great day. 

Sincerely, your neighbor, 
Vishaal Gupta 
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I EGAL DESCRIPTION· 
LOT 305. BAY HILL SECTION 6. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 4 PAGE 144, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE 
COUNTY. FLORIDA. 
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SURVEYOR'S NOTES· 
BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT J05 AS 
BEING N65.47'34"E. PER PLAT BOOK 4, PAGE 144, 

THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION HEREON IS IN ACCORD WITH THE DESCRIPTION 
PROVIDED BY THE Q.IENT. 

THERE MAY BE EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD AND/OR PRIVATE 
AGREEMEN TS NOT FURNISHED TO THIS SURVEYOR OR SHOWN ON THIS 
BOUNDARY SURVEY THAT MAY AFFECT PROPERTY RIGHTS ANO/OR LAND USE 
RIGHTS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED W1THOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN INSURANCE TITLE 
COMMITMENT. 

THERE MAY BE ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES AND/OR OTHER MATTERS REGULATED 
BY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF FEDERAL, STAT[ OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 
AFFECTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED FOR THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF 
THE ENTITIES LISTED HEREON AND SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON BY ANY 
OTHER ENTITY OR INDIVIDUAL ~OMSOEVER. 

ADJOINING PARCEL OWNER AND RECORDING INFORMATION DELINEATED HEREON 
WAS OBTAINED FROM THE ORNAGE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER'S PUBLIC 
ACCESS SYSTEM. 

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED 
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ANO IMPROVEMENTS WERE NOT LOCATED, UNLESS 
SHOWN HEREON. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON , APPARENT AND/ OR VISIBLE. 
UNOBSTRUCTED. ABOVE GROUND IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCATED. 
UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, SUCH AS FOUNDATIONS AND UTILITIES. WERE 
NOT LOCATED. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED ANO MARKED BY THE 
INDIVIDUAL UTILITY COMPANIES. THIS SURVEYOR ONLY SHOWS THESE ABOVE 
GROUND MARKINGS AS FIELD LOCA TEO AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 
JNACCURATE AND/OR POSSIBLE UTILITIES NOT SHOWN. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON. THERE ARE NO APPARENT 
AND/OR UNOBSTRUCTED. ABOVE GROUND ENCROACHMENTS. THE DISPOSITION 
OF ANY POTENTIAL ENCROACHING IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN IS BEYOND 
PROFESSIONAL PURVIEW AND SUBJECT TO LEGAL INTERPRETATION. 

SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS IN ZONE X, AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD. ACCORDING TO FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL NUMBER 
12095C0 3B5F. MAP REVISED SEPTEMBER 25. 2009. 
THE ABOVE STATEMEN T IS FOR INrDRMATION ONLY AND THIS SURVEYOR 
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CITED MAP(S). IN 
ADDITION, THE ABOVE STATEMENT DOES NOT REPRESENT THIS SURVEYOR'S 
OPINION OF THE PROBABILITY or FLOODING. Approved Pl 
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NOTIFICATION LETTER 
Petition to Vacate Easement 

To: Paul and Erica Ettori 

I'm in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate the portion of easement located on the 
north and west side of address 6087 Barrington Court, Orlando FL 32819, notated in red on the 
enclosed map. The vacation of easement by no means affects your property - it only pertains to 
6087 Barrington Court. 

Orange County requires notifications to be sent out to all homeowners whose property is directly 
next to our address. Based on the map below, a notification Jetter must be sent to you. 
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Thank you for your time and I hope you have a great day. 

Sincerely, your neighbor, 
Vishaal Gupta 
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION· 
LOT 305. BAY HILL SECTION 6. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 4 PAGE 144, or THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE 
COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

SURVEYOR'S NOTES· 
BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 305 AS 
BEING N65'47'34"E. PER PLAT BOOK 4, PAGE 144. 

THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION HEREON IS IN ACCORD WITH THE DESCRIPTION 
PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT. 

THERE MAY BE EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD AND/OR PRIVATE 
AGREEMENTS NOT FURNISHED TO THIS SURVEYOR OR SHOWN ON THIS 
BOUNDARY SURVEY THAT MAY AFFECT PROPERTY RIGHTS ANO/OR LANO USE 
RIGHTS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN INSURANCE TITLE 
COMMITMENT. 

THERE MAY BE ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES ANO/OR OTHER MATTERS REGULATED 
BY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF FEDERAL, STA TE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 
AFFECTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED FOR THE SOLE ANO EXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF 
THE ENTITIES LISTED HEREON AND SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON BY ANY 
OTHER ENTITY OR INDIVIDUAL WHOMSOEVER. 

ADJOINING PARCEL OWNER ANO RECORDING INFORMATION DELINEATED HEREON 
WAS OBTAINED FROM THE ORNAC[ COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER'S PUBLIC 
ACCESS SYSTEM. 

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE ANO ORIGINAL RAISED 
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR ANO MAPPER. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ANO IMPROVEMENTS WERE NOT LOCATED. UNLESS 
SHOWN HEREON. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON , APPARENT ANO/OR VISIBLE. 
UNOBSTRUCTED. ABOVE GROUND IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCATED. 
UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS. SUCH AS FOUNDATIONS AND UTILITIES. WERE 
NOT LOCATED. UNLESS NO TEO OTHERWISE. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED ANO MARKED BY THE 
INDIVIDUAL UTILITY COMPANIES. THIS SURVEYOR ONLY SHOWS THESE ABOVE 
GROUND MARKINGS AS FIELO LOCATED AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 
.INACCURATE AND/OR POSSIBLE UTILITIES NOT SHOWN. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON , THERE ARE NO APPARENT 
ANO/OR UNOBSTRUCTED, ABOVE GROUND ENCROACHMENTS. THE DISPOSITION 
OF ANY POTENTIAL ENCROACHING IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN IS BEYOND 
PROFESSIONAL PURVIEW AND SUBJECT TO LEGAL INTERPRETATION. 

SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS IN ZONE X, AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD, ACCORDING TO FLOOO INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL NUMBER 
12095C038SF, MAP REV1S£D SEPTEMBER 25, 2009. 
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY ANO THIS SURVEYOR 
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CITED MAP(S). IN 
ADDITION, THE ABOVE STATEMENT DOES NOT REPRESENT THIS SURVEYOR' S 
OPINION OF THE PROBABILITY OF FLOODING. Approved Pl 
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NOTIFICATION LETTER 
Petition to Vacate Easement 

To: Thomas O Hansen Family Trust 

I'm in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate the portion of easement located on the 
north and west side of address 6087 Barrington Court, Orlando FL 32819, notated in red on the 
enclosed map. The vacation of easement by no means affects your property - it only pertains to 
6087 Barrington Court. 

Orange County requires notifications to be sent out to all homeowners whose property is directly 
next to our address. Based on the map below, a notification letter must be sent to you. 
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Thank you for your time and I hope you have a great day. 

Sincerely, your neighbor, 
Vishaal Gupta 
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/ LEGAL DESCRIPTION· 

LOT 305. BAY HILL SECTION 6. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 4 PAGE 144, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE 
COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

6 • COMPANY 

---- - - - - - - - - ;15-:;-r;·t 2~!1.oo' SURVEYOR'S NOTES· 
BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASEO ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 305 AS 
BEING Ne~·47'34"E. PER PLAT BOOK 4, PAGE 144. 
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THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION HEREON IS IN ACCORD WITH THE OESCRIPTION 
PROVIOEO BY THE CLIENT. 

THERE MAY BE EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD ANO /OR PRIVATE 
AGREEMENTS NOT FURNISHED TO THIS SURVEYOR OR SHOWN ON THIS 
BOUNDARY SURVEY THAT t.4AY AFFECT PROPERTY RIGHTS ANO/OR LANO USE 
RIGHTS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORt.4EO WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN INSURANCE TITLE 
COMMITMENT. 

THERE MAY BE ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES ANO/OR OTHER MATTERS REGULATED 
BY VARIOUS DEP AR TMENTS OF FEDERAL, STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 
AFFECTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORt.4ED FOR THE SOLE ANO EXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF 
THE ENTITIES LISTED HEREON AND SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON BY ANY 
OTHER ENTITY OR INDIVIDUAL WHOMSOEVER. 

ADJOINING PARCEL OWNER ANO RECORDING INFORIAATION DELINEATED HEREON 
WAS OBTAINED FROM TH[ ORNAC[ COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER'S PUBLIC 
ACCESS SYSTEt.4. 

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED 
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSEO SURVEYOR ANO MAPPER. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND IIAPROVEMENTS WERE NOT LOCATED. UNLESS 
SHOWN HEREON. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON , APPARENT AND/ OR VISIBLE, 
UNOBSTRUCTED, ABOVE GROUND IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCATED. 
UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, SUCH AS FOUNDATIONS ANO UTILITIES. WERE 
NOT LOCATED. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

UNOERCROUNO UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED ANO MARKED BY THE 
INDIVIDUAL UTILITY COMPANIES. THIS SURVEYOR ONLY SHOWS THESE ABOVE 
GROUND MARKINGS AS Fl[LO LOCATED AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 
JNACCURA TE AND/OR POSSIBLE UTILITIES NOT SHOWN. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON, THERE ARE NO APPARENT 
AND/OR UNOBSTRUCTED, ABOVE GROUND ENCROACHMENTS. THE DISPOSITION 
OF ANY POTENTIAL ENCROACHING IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN IS BEYOND 
PROFESSIONAL PURVIEW ANO SUBJECT TO LEGAL INTERPRETATION. 

SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS IN ZONE X, AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD. ACCORDING TO FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL NUMBER 
12095C0385f, MAP REVISED SEPTEMBER 25. 2009. 
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY ANO THIS SURVEYOR 
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CITED MAP(S). IN 
ADDITION, TH[ ABOVE STATEMENT DOES NOT REPRESENT THIS SURVEYOR'S 
OPINION or TH[ PROBABILITY OF FLOODING. Approved Pl 
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NOTIFICATION LETTER 
Petition to Vacate Easement 

To: Leydy Cerezo 

I'm in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate the portion of easement located on the 
north and west side of address 6087 Barrington Court, Orlando FL 32819, notated in red on the 
enclosed map. The vacation of easement by no means affects your property - it only pertains to 
6087 Barrington Court. 

Orange County requires notifications to be sent out to all homeowners whose property is directly 
next to our address. Based on the diagram below, a notification letter must be sent to you. 
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Thank you for your time and I hope you have a great day. 

Sincerely, your neighbor, 
Vishaal Gupta 
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/ LEGAL DESCRIPTION· 

LOT 305. BAY HILL SECTION 6. ACCORDING TO TH[ PLAT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 4 PAGE 144, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE 
COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

6 • COMPANY _________ _/ 
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SURVEYOR'S NOTES· 
BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 305 AS 
BEING Nl55'47 '34"E, PER PLAT BOOK 4 , PAGE 144. 

THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION HEREON IS IN ACCORD WITH THE DESCRIPTION 
PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT. 

THERE MAY BE EASEMENTS ANO RESTRICTIONS Of RECORD ANO/OR PRIVATE 
AGREEMENTS NOT FURNISHED TO THIS SURVEYOR OR SHOWN ON THIS 
BOUNDARY SURVEY THAT MAY AFFECT PROPERTY RIGHTS ANO/OR LANO USE 
RIGHTS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN INSURANCE TITLE 
COMMITi.lENT. 

THERE MAY BE ENVIRONi.lENTAL ISSUES ANO/OR OTHER MATTERS REGULATED 
BY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF FEDERAL, STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 
AFFECTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED FOR THE SOLE ANO EXCLUSIVE BENEflT OF 
THE ENTITIES LISTED HEREON ANO SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON BY ANY 
OTHER ENTITY OR INDIVIDUAL WHOMSOEVER. 

ADJOINING PARCEL OWNER ANO RECORDING INFOR.-ATION DELINEATED HEREON 
WAS OBTAINED FROM THE ORNAGE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER'S PUBLIC 
ACCESS SYSTEM. 

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID l\lTHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED 
SEAL Of A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR ANO MAPPER. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ANO IMPROVEMENTS WERE NOT LOCATED. UNLESS 
SHOWN HEREON. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON, APPARENT ANO/ OR VI SIBLE, 
UNOBSTRUCTED. ABOVE GROUND IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCATED. 
UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, SUCH AS FOUNDATIONS AND UTILITIES, WERE 
NOT LOCA TEO. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED ANO MARKED BY THE 
INOIVIOUAL UTILITY COMPANIES. THIS SURVEYOR ONLY SHOWS THESE ABOVE 
GROUND MARKINGS AS FIELD LOCA TEO ANO IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 
.INACCURATE ANO /OR POSSIBLE UTILITIES NOT SHOWN. 

UNLESS OTHERv.lSE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON, THERE ARE NO APPARENT 
ANO/OR UNOBSTRUCTED, ABOVE GROUND ENCROACHMENTS. THE DISPOSITION 
OF ANY POTENTIAL ENCROACHING IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN IS BEYOND 
PROFESSIONAL PURVIEW ANO SUBJECT TO LEGAL INTERPRETATION. 
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SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS IN ZONE x. AREA or MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD. ACCORDING TO FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL NUMBER 
12095C038Sf, MAP RE VISED SEPTEi.lBER 25, 2009. i 
THE ABOVE STATEi.lENT IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY ANO THIS SURVEYOR ' 
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CITED MAP(S). IN 
ADDITION, THE ABOVE STATEMENT DOES NOT REPRESENT THIS SURVEYOR' S 
OPINION Of THE PROBABILITY OF FLOODING. Approved Pl ~ 
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EXHIBIT "C" 

UTILITY LETTERS 



(-, DUKE 
~ ENERGY~ 

Jun. 1, 2023 

Via email : JRivera@parksquarehomes.com 

Mr. Joshua Rivera 
Permitting Manager 
Park Square Homes 
5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200 
Orlndo, Florida 32811 

RE: Vacation of Platted Easement 
6087 Barrington Court, Orlando 
Orange County, Florida 

Dear Mr. Rivera: 

452 East Crown Point Road 
Winter Garden , Florida 34787 

lrma.Cuadra@duke-enerqy.com 

407 905 3310 

Please be advised that Duke Energy has "no objection" to the vacation and abandonment of the 
six (6 ') foot platted easement along the North property line of Lot 305, BAY HILL Section 8, as 
recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 144, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida. 

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

:J ,una elUUbta 
Irma Cuadra 
Senior Research Specialist 



5/5/2023 

Vishaal Gupta 

~,.,~ 
~ .. ~~ 

Centurylink 

P847262 
No Reservations/No Objection 

SUBJECT: Vacation request for portion of platted utility easement within Lot 305, Bay Hill, Section 
8, as recorded in Plat Book 4 Page 144, Orange County, Florida. 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Centurylink of Florida, Inc. d/b/a CENTURYLINK ("Centurylink") has reviewed the request for 
the subject vacation and has determined that it has no objections with respect to the areas 
proposed for vacation as shown and/or described on Exhibit "A", said Exhibit "A" attached hereto 
and incorporated by this reference. 

It is the intent and understanding of Centurylink that this Vacation shall not reduce our rights to 
any other existing easement or rights we have on this site or in the area. 

This vacation response is submitted WITH THE STIPULATION that if Centurylink facilities are 
found and/or damaged within the vacated area as described, the Applicant will bear the cost of 
relocation and repair of said facilities. 

If you have any questions, please contact Jerry Peacock at 850-933-8440 or 
jerry.a.peacock@lumen.com. 

Sincerely yours, 

Victoria S. Bucher, SR/WA, R/W-NAC, R/W-AMC 
Network Real Estate- ROWA 
33 North Main Street 
Winter Garden, FL 34787 
Victoria . bucher@lumen.com 
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Charter 
Spectrum~ 

April 27, 2023 

Vishaal Gupta 
Park Square Enterprises LLC 
5200 Vineland Rd Ste 200 
Orlando, FL 32811-7674 

Re: Vacation of easement 6' utility easement for 6087 Barrington Ct 

Dear Mr. Gupta: 

Spectrum has reviewed your request to vacate the 6ft north side utility easement oflot 305 and Spectrum 
has no objection for the area as shown in this highlight drawing below. 
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If you need and additional information, please contact me at my office 407-532-81 48. 

Sincerely, 
Tnue11 [)iJf11-iJ5t"11 

Tracey Domostoy 
Construction Supervisor 
Charter- Spectrum 

Cc: Neil K.laproth <NK.laproth@parksquarehomes.com> 



Petition to Vacate 
Easement 

To: ,~lo/~e.ofle! GL:5, 
6oO w ~,ah~SO" St.-e.e.:\-
0 d ti rJ o1 fL 3'2..8 ov 

I'm in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate the portion of easement located on the 
north and west side of the property, notated in red on the enclosed map. The site address is 6087 
Barrington Court, Orlando FL 32819, within the subdivision found in Plat Book 4, page I 44. 

Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility companies who 
have jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 

Please review your records,1complete the below section and return this letter to me. If you have any 
questions, please contact me at 407-529-3163. 

Sincerely, 
Vishaal Gupta, 

PLEASE CHECK ONE OF THE THREE OPTIONS BEL<l>W 

The subject parcel is NOT within our service area. X The subject parcel is within our service area. We do not have any 

facilities within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

___ The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation. 

Additional comments: ~J__ 

Signature: ~ ~ 
PrintName: · ~ ~~I , 
Title: G..,~ LJt--o/~,.,. Pr11J::J. fJj.,,.,,Ar,,i{ 
Date: ;3.- J ~- 2'.!> U 
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11!11 I CABLE TELEVISION CABINET @ SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE e SURVEY CONTROL SET IRON ROD PB PLAT BOOK 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION· 

LOT 305, BAY HILL SECTION I!, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 4 PAGE 144, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE 
COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

SURVEYOR'S NOTES· 
BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT )05 AS 
BEING NBS·47•34"E, PER PLAT BOOK 4, PAGE 144. 

THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION HEREON IS IN ACCORD W1 TH THE DESCRIPTION 
PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT. 

THERE MAY BE EASEMENTS ANO RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD AND/OR PRIVATE 
AGREEMENTS NOT FURNISHED TO THIS SURVEYOR OR SHOWN ON THIS 
BOUNDARY SURVEY THAT MAY AFFECT PROPERTY RIGHTS ANO/OR LAND USE 
RIGHTS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN INSURANCE TITLE 
COMMITMENT. 

THERE MAY BE ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES AND/OR OTHER MATTERS REGULATED 
BY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF FEDERAL. STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 
AFFECTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED FOR THE SOLE ANO EXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF 
THE ENTITIES LISTED HEREON AND SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON BY ANY 
OTHER ENTITY OR INDIVIDUAL WHOMSOEVER. 

ADJOINING PARCEL OWNER ANO RECORDING INFORMATION DELINEATED HEREON 
WAS OBTAINED FROM THE ORNAGE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER'S PUBLIC 
ACCESS SYSTEM. 

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID W1 TH OUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED 
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR ANO MAPPER. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND IMPROVEMENTS WERE NOT LOCATED, UNLESS 
SHOWN HEREON. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON, APPARENT ANO/ OR VISIBLE. 
UNOBSTRUCTED, ABOVE GROUND IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCA TEO. 
UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS. SUCH AS FOUNDATIONS AND UTILITIES, WERE 
NOT LOCATED. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED ANO MARKED BY THE 
INDIVIDUAL UTILITY COMPANIES. THIS SURVEYOR ONLY SHOWS THESE ABOVE 
GROUND MARKINGS AS FIELD LOCA TEO ANO IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 
JNACCURATE ANO/OR POSSIBLE UTILITIES NOT SHOWN. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON, THERE ARE NO APPARENT 
ANO/OR UNOBSTRUCTED, ABOVE GROUND ENCROACHMENTS. THE DISPOSITION 
OF ANY POTENTIAL ENCROACHING IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN IS BEYOND 
PROFESSIONAL PURVIEW ANO SUBJECT TO LEGAL INTERPRETATION. 

SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS IN ZONE X, AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD. ACCORDING TO FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL NUMBER 
12095C0385F, MAP REVISED SEPTEMBER 25, 2009. 
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND THIS SURVEYOR 
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CITED MAP(S). IN 
ADDITION. THE ABOVE STAT(MENT DOES NOT REPRESENT THIS SURVIEYOR'S 
OPINION OF THE PROBABILITY OF FLOODING. Approved Pl 
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Petition to Vacate 
Easement 

To: oa~ /\,e, C?\A.At 'j u~ ~ :\<e, > 
A\\"'~ f"\p..,L '6<vwY\ 

i loo P~s,~""t > D(\v e. 
()rl ",._J"J FL '3'2.~o<'\ 

I'm in the process of requesting that Orange County vacate the portion of easement located on the 
north and west side of the property, notated in red on the enclosed map. The site address is 6087 
Barrington Court, Orlando FL 32819, within the subdivision found in Plat Book 4, page 144. 

Part of the vacation process is to provide letters showing no objection from utility companies who 
have jurisdiction in the neighborhood. 

Please review your records, complete the below section and return this letter to me. If you have any 
questions, please contact me at 407-529-3163. 

Sincerely, 
Vishaal Gupta, 

~Jf 
PLEASE CHECK ONE OF THE THREE OPTIONS BELOW 

___ The subject parcel is NOT within our service area. 

__ X_The subject parcel is within our service area. We do not have any 

facilities within the right-of-way. We have no objection to the vacation. 

___ The subject parcel is within our service area. We object to the vacation. 

Additional comments: ------------------------

Signature: 
Print Name: Javed Mayet 

Title: Engineer Ill 

Date: 2023-04-18 
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WATER METER o SURVEY CONTROL FOUND IRON ROD PG(S) PAGE(S) 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION· 
LOT ;)()~. BAY HILL SECTION 8. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 4 PAGE 144, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANGE 
COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

SVRYEYOR·s NOTES· 
BEARINGS SHO....,,. HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT ;)()~ AS 
BEING N65°47'34"E. PER PLAT BOOK 4. PAGE 144. 

THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION HEREON IS IN ACCORD WITH THE DESCRIPTION 
PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT. 

THERE MAY BE EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS Of RECORD AND/OR PRIVATE 
AGREEMENTS NOT FURNISHED TO THIS SURVEYOR OR SHOWN ON THIS 
BOUNDARY SURVEY THAT MAY AFFECT PROPERTY RIGHTS ANO/OR LAND USE 
RIGHTS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN INSURANCE TITLE 
COMMITMENT. 

THERE MAY BE ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES AND/OR OTHER MATTERS REGULATED 
BY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF FEDERAL, STA TE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 
AFFECTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY NOT SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY. 

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED FOR THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF 
THE ENTITIES LISTED HEREON AND SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON BY ANY 
OTHER ENTITY OR INDIVIDUAL WHOMSOEVER. 

ADJOINING PARCEL O....,,.ER AND RECORDING INFORMATION DELINEATED HEREON 
WAS OBTAINED FROM THE ORNAGE COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAIS[R

0

S PUBLIC 
ACCESS SYSTEM. 

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID IIHHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED 
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND IMPROVEMENTS WERE NOT LOCATED. UNLESS 
SHOWN HEREON. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON, APPARENT AND/OR VISIBLE. 
UNOBSTRUCTED, ABOVE GROUND IMPROVEMENTS WERE LOCATED. 
UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, SIJCH AS FOUNDATIONS ANO UTILITIES. WERE 
NOT LOCA TEO. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED AND MARKED BY THE 
INOIVIOUAL UTILITY COMPANIES. THIS SURVEYOR ONLY SHOWS THESE ABOVE 
GROUND MARKINGS AS FIELD LOCATED AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 
JNACCURATE AND/OR POSSIBLE UTILITIES NOT SHOWN. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON, THERE ARE NO APPARENT 
AND/OR UNOBSTRUCTED. ABOVE GROUND ENCROACHMENTS. THE DISPOSITION 
OF ANY POTENTIAL ENCROACHING IMPROVEMENTS SHO....,,. IS BEYOND 
PROFESSIONAL PURVIEW ANO SUBJECT TO LEGAL INTERPRETATION. 

SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS IN ZONE X, AREA Of MINIMAL FLOOO 
HAZARD. ACCORDING TO FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANEL NUMBER 
12095C0385F, MAP REVISED SEPTEMBER 25, 2009. 
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND THIS SURVEYOR 
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CITED MAP(S}. IN 
ADDITION, THE ABOVE STATEMENT DOES NOT REPRESENT THIS SURVEYOR'S 
OPINION Of THE PROBABILITY OF FLOODING. Approved Pl 
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ouc 
The Reliable One i 

May 12, 2023 

Neil Klaproth 
5200 Vineland Road 
Suite 200 
Orlando, Florida 3281 I 

RE: Vacation of Platted Utility Easement; STR: 27 & 28-23-28 

Dear Mr. Klaproth: 

The Orlando Utilities Commission has no objection to the Vacation of the platted I 0.00 foot 
Utility Easement located along the east property line of Lot 305, BAY HILL, SECTION 8, 
according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 4, Page 144, of the Public Records of 
Orange County, Fl01ida; AND the platted 6.00 foot Utility Easement located along the north 
property line of Lot 305, BAY HILL, SECTION 8, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in 
Plat Book 4, Page I 44, of the Public Records of Orange County, Florida; lying in Sections 27 & 
28, Township 23 and Range 28 East, as shown on the atta<.:hed drawing. 

The subje<.:t area is not within our electric service area. 

The subject area is within our water service area. 

There are no existing OUC ele<.:tric or water fa<.:ilities located within this Vacation request. 

If you have any questions, please call me at 407-434-2763. 

Sincerely, 

Kimberly J. Catrett 
Senior Right-of-Way Agent 
Property & Right-of-Way 

ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION 

Reliable Plaza at 100 West Ande, son St I PO Box 3193 I Orlando , FL 32802 I 407.423 .. 2716 I el I 407 .236 .9616 Fax I www.ouc.com 
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z S)'.M{]OL ANO A{]AREY)ATIQN I fGENQ· 
i. 8 ~ 11111 CABLE lELEVISION CA!IINET SANITARY SE\\ER MANHOLE • SURVEY CONTROL SET IRON ROO PLAT BOOK 

I EGA! QfSCBIPDON· 

LOT 305, BAY Hill. SECTION B, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN Pu\T BOOK i PACE 1H, or THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ORANG[ 
COUN'TY, FLORIDA. 

SURVEYOR'S NOTES; 

BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT J05 AS 
BEING N85''4-7'J•"E, PER PLAT BOOK 4, PAGE 144. 

lHE LEGAL DESCRll'TION HEREON IS IN ACCORD '111 lH lHE DESCRIPTION 
PROll1DED BY lHE CUD,IT. 

THER£ MAY BE EASEMENTS AND R£STRIC110NS OF RECORD AND/OR FRIVATE 
AGREEMENlS NOT FVRNISHEO TO lHIS SURVEYOR OR SHOWN ON l HIS 
BOUNDARY SURVEY lHAT MAY AFFECT PROPERTY RIGHTS ANO/OR LAND USE 
RIGHTS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. 

11-IIS SURVEY WAS PERfORMED WITHOUT lHE BENEAT OF AN INSURANCE lllLE 
COIAMITMENT. 

lHERE MAY BE ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES ANO/OR OTHER MATTERS REGULATED 
BY VARIOUS DEPARlMENTS OF FEDERAL. STAlE OR LOCAL G0"1:RNM[NTS 
AFFECllNG THE SUBJECT PROPERlY NOT SHOWN DN lHIS SURVEY. 

THIS SUll\'EY WAS PERrORMEIJ FCR THE SOL[ AND EXCLUSIVE BENEflT OF 
lHE ENTITIES USTa> HEREON ANO SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON BT ANY 
OlHER EN'TITY OR IN01"10UAL \\HOMSOEVER . 

ADJOINING PARCEL OIINER AND RECORDING INroRMATIDN DELINEATED HEREON 
WAS OBTAINED FROM TIIE ORHAGE COUNTY PROPERTY "PPRAISEll'S PUBLIC 
ACCESS SYSTEM. 

THIS SURVEY IS NOT VALID WllHOUT lHE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL RAISED 
SEAL DF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND IIIPROVFJ,IENlS YIERE NOT LOCATED. UNLESS 
SHOWN HEREON. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOWN HEREON, APPARENT AND/OR 11151BLE. 
UNOBSTRUClED, ABOVE CROUND IMPROVEMENTS \\ERE LOCATED. 
UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, SUCH AS fOIJNOA TIONS AND UTILITIES, WERE 
NOT LOCATED, UNLESS NOTED OlHERWSE. 

UNDERGROUND UllLITIES SHOWN H£R£0N 'h£RE LOCA TEO ANO I.IARKED BY lHE 
INDIVIDUAL UTILITY COMPANIES. lttlS SURVEYOR ONLY SHOWS THESE ABOVE 
GROUND MARKINGS AS FIELD LOCATtll AND IS NOT RESf'D:'ISI BLE FOR 
INACCURATE ANO/OR POSSIRLE UTIUllES NOT SHD\\"I. 

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR SHOYIN HEREON. THERE ARE NO APPARENT 
ANO/OR UNO!lSTllUCTEO, ABOVE CROUNO ENCROACHMOfTS. lHE DISPOSITION 
Cf ANY POTENTIAL E:NCROACHING IMPROVEMENTS SHO\\N IS OEYOND 
f'RCFESSIONAL PURVIEW ANO SUB.£CT TO LEGAL INTERflRCTATION. 

SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS IN ZONE X. AREA OF' MINIMAL FLOOO 
HAZARD, ACCOHOING TO FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP PANR NUMBER 
12095C0385F, MAP REVISED SEPTEMBER 25, 2009. 
THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS FOR INFORIAATlON ONLY AND THI S SURVEYOR 
ASSUMES NO UABILITY fOR lHE CORRECTNESS Of 1liE CITED MAP(S). IN 
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STAFF COMMENTS 



OM£ 
C~Y 
GOVERNMENT 
FLORIDA 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT- DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION 
DIANA M. ALMODOVAR, P.E., Manager 
4200 South John Young Parkway - Orlando, Florida 32839-9205 
407-836-7974 - Fax 407-836-8003 
e-mail : diana.almodovar@ocfl .net 

June 19, 2023 

Dear Nick Louloudis 

The following divisions have Approved the Petition to Vacate and have provided the 
following comments below. 

EPD Review 

Please contact Jason Root at ( 407) 836-1518 with any questions. 

Real Estate Management Review 

Please contact Elizabeth (Beth) Jackson at 407-836-7099 with any questions. 



Property Record - 27-23-28-
0540-03-050 

Property Summary as of 06/19/2023 

Property Name 

6087 Barrington Ct 

Names 

Park Square Enterprises LLC 

Municipality 

ORG - Un-Incorporated 

Property Use 

0001 - Vacant Residential 

Mailing Address 

5200 Vineland Rd Ste 200 
Orlando, FL 32811-7674 

Physical Address 

6087 Barrington Ct 
Orlando, FL 32819 

Orange County Property Appraiser • 
http://www.ocpafl.org 

QR Code For Mobile Phone 

282327054003050 05/01/2006 
60B7 BARRINGTON CT. ORLANDO. FL 32819 8118J2017 10:.38 AM 

.. 
.J .•.,, 
.(' · -~ .. ~ . , 

Value and Taxes 

Historical Value and Tax Benefits 

/ 

,. .. \ 
' 11,.b, .... 

,, '":' 



Tax Year 
Land Building(s) Feature(s) Market Value Assessed Value 

Values 
2022 Dl!il $450,000 + $273,095 + $15,125 =$738,220 (7.8%) $738,220 (7.8%) 

2021 DIii $450,000 + $219,675 + $15,125 =$684,800 (-.52%) $684,800 (-.52%) 

2020 l'Jl!il $450,000 + $223,257 + $15,125 =$688,382 (-.30%) $688,382 (4.9%) 

2019 Dl!il $450,000 + $225,346 + $15,125 = $690,471 $656,017 

Tax Year Benefits Tax Savings 
2022 a $0 

2021 a $0 

2020 a $0 

2019 a rn $315 

2022 Taxable Value and Certified Taxes 

Taxing Authority Assd Value Exemption Tax Value Millage Rate Taxes % 
Public Schools: By State Law (Rle) $738,220 $0 $738,220 3.2140 (-7.88%) $2,372.64 21 % 
Public Schools: By Local Board $738,220 $0 $738,220 3.2480 (0.00%) $2,397.74 21 % 
Orange County (General) $738,220 $0 $738,220 4.4347 (0.00%) $3,273.78 29 % 
Unincorporated County Fire $738,220 $0 $738,220 2.2437 (0.00%) $1,656.34 14 % 
Unincorporated Taxing District $738,220 $0 $738,220 1.8043 (0.00%) $1,331.97 12 % 
Library - Operating Budget $738,220 $0 $738,220 0.3748 (0.00%) $276.68 2 % 
South Florida Water Management District $738,220 $0 $738,220 0.0948 (-10.65%) $69.98 1 % 
South Florida Wmd Okeechobee Basin $738,220 $0 $738,220 0.1026 (-10.47%)$75.74 1 % 
South Florida Wmd Everglades Const $738,220 $0 $738,220 0.0327 (-10.41%)$24.14 0 % 

2022 Non-Ad Valorem Assessments 

Assessment Description 
STREET LIGHTS - STREET LIGHTS -
( 407)836-5770 

15.5496 $11,479.01 

UnitsRate Assessment 
1.00 $65.97 $65.97 

Levying Authority 
COUNTY SPECIAL 
ASSESSMENT 
COUNTY SPECIAL 
ASSESSMENT 

WASTE PRO - GARBAGE - (407)836-6601 1.00 $260.00$260.00 

Tax Savings 

2023 Estimated Gross Tax Total: $8,891.46 
Your property taxes without exemptions would be $8,552.30 
Your ad-valorem property tax with exemptions is - $8,552.30 
Providing You A Savings Of = $0.00 

Property Features 

Property Description 

$325.97 



BAY HILL SECTION 8 4/144 LOT 305 

Total Land Area 

25,903 sqft ( +/-) 0.59 acres(+/-) GIS Calculated 

Land 

Land Use Code Zoning Land Units Unit Price Land Value Class Unit Price Class Value 
0001 - Vacant Residential R-lAA l LOT(S) $550,000.00 $550,000 $0.00 $550,000 

Buildings 

Model Code 01 - Single Fam Residence Subarea Description Sqft Value 

Type Code 0103 - Single Fam Class III OPN - Open Area 224 $0 
Building Value $0 BAS - Base Area 3311 $403,247 
Estimated New Cost $810,392 FGR - Fin Garage 1021 $62,235 
Actual Year Built Update Pending FOP- F/Opn Prcb 995 $30,326 
Beds 7 FUS - F/Up Story 3039 $314,584 
Baths 8.0 --~----Floors 2 

~;nc 
Gross Area 8590 sqft - . 
Living Area 6350 sqft I l 

•'--

I I • 

Exterior Wall Cb.Stucco 114~ y I • 

Interior Wall Drywall . ' 
• I - . • l 

,. -.- . . I 
'--. --·-~ 

Extra Features 

Description Date Built Units Unit Price XFOB Value 
There are no extra features associated with this parcel 



For Staff Use Only: 
Specific Project Expenditure Report (Revised November 5, 2010) Initially submitted On ----
For use as of March I , 201 I Updated On-------

Project Name (as filed) ______ _ 
Case or Bid No. ------

ORANGE COUNTY SPECIFIC PROJECT EXPENDITURE REPORT 

This lobbying expenditure form shall be completed in full and filed with all application submittals. 
This form shall remain cumulative and shall be filed with the department processing your application. 
Forms signed by a principal's authorized agent shall include an executed Agent Authorization Form. 

This is the initial Form: ---
This is a Subsequent Form: __ _ 

Part I 
Please complete all of the following: 

Name and Address of Principal (legal n 
,'s~~' {:,1.:4. ~ 

Name and Address of Principal ' s Authorized Agent, if applicable: ---------------

List the name and address of all lobbyists, consultants, contractors, subcontractors, individuals or business 
entities who will assist with obtaining approval for this project. (Additional forms may be used as necessary.) 

1. Name and address of individual or business entity: -------------------
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

2. Name and address of individual or business entity: __________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

3. Name and address of individual or business entity: -------------------Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

4 . Name and address of individual or business entity: __________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

5. Name and address of individual or business entity: __________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

6. Name and address of individual or business entity: -------------------Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes _ or No_ 

7. Name and address of individual or business entity: __________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

8. Name and address of individual or business entity: __________________ _ 
Are they registered Lobbyist? Yes_ or No_ 

Page I I of3 



For Staff Use Only: 
Specific Project Expenditure Report (Revised November 5, 2010) Initially submitted On ____ _ 

ForuseasofMarch 1, 2011 Updated On _______ _ 
Project Name (as filed) ---------

Case or Bid No. ------

Part II 
Expenditures: 

For this report, an "expenditure" means money or anything of value given by the principal and/or his/her lobbyist 
for the purpose of lobbying, as defined in section 2-351, Orange County Code. This may include public relations 
expenditures including, but not limited to, petitions, fliers , purchase of media time, cost of print and distribution 
of publications. However, the term "expenditure" does not include: 

• Contributions or expenditures reported pursuant to chapter I 06, Florida Statutes; 
• Federal election law, campaign-related personal services provided without compensation by 

individuals volunteering their time; 
• Any other contribution or expenditure made by or to a political party; 
• Any other contribution or expenditure made by an organization that is exempt from taxation 

under 26 U.S.C. s. 527 ors. 50l(c)(4), in accordance with s.112.3215, Florida Statutes; and/or 
• Professional fees paid to registered lobbyists associated with the project or item. 

The following is a complete list of all lobbying expenditures and activities (including those of lobbyists, contractors, 
consultants, etc.) incurred by the principal or his/her authorized agent and expended in connection with the above­
referenced project or issue. You need not include de minimus costs (under $50) for producing or reproducing 
graphics, aerial photographs, photocopies, surveys, studies or other documents related to this project. 

Date of Name of Party Description of Activity Amount 
Expenditure Incurring Paid 

Expenditure 

TOTAL EXPENDED THIS REPORT $ 0 

Page 12 of3 



For Staff Use Only: 
Specific Project Expenditure Report (Revised November 5, 20 10) Initially submitted on ----
For use as of March I, 2011 Updated On _ _ ____ _ 

Project Name (as filed) ___ ___ _ 
Case or Bid No. ---- --

Partm 
ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

I hereby certify that information provided in this specific project expenditure report is true and correct based on 
my knowledge and belief. I acknowledge and agree to comply with the requirement of section 2-354, of the Orange 
County code, to amend this specific project expenditure report for any additional expenditure(s) incurred relating to 
this project prior to the scheduled Board of County Commissioner meeting. I further acknowledge and agree that 
failure to comply with these requirements to file the specific expenditure report and all associated amendments may 
result in the delay of approval by the Board of County Commissioners for my project or item, any associated costs 
for which I shall be held responsible. In accordance withs. 837.06, Florida Statutes, I understand and acknowledge 
that whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the 
performance of his or her official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor in the second degree, punishable as 
provided in s. 775.082 ors. 775.083 , Florida Statutes. 

Date: 6 J \q j 1.3 

ST ATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF 0~,.,'f: 

Signature of112rPrincipal Cl ncipa1 ' s Authorized Agent 
(check appro riqte box) 

PRINT NAME AND TITLE: 1:S~'1~l G+J fJ'vJl'l.lr 

I certify that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this~ day of J'-tJ\Q, 20'23 by 
\/,1"'tic.1 C,"'V.}c, . He/she is personally known to me or has produced __________ as 

identification and did/did not take an oath. -

Witness my hand and official seal in the county and state stated above on the JS_ day of J'-11\L 
in the year "1..4 "2. ~ • 

'• 11 .. l , 1 • •,.. 

• - •• • • r 

Si~otary Public 
Notary Public for the State of Florida 
My Commission Expires: ':i f 1.-, / ~-;;; 

S:dcrosby\ ethics pkg- final fonns and ords\20 IO workgroup\specific project expenditure form 3- 1- 11 

Page I 3 of3 



For Staff Use Only: 
OCCEFORM2D Initially submitted on ______ _ 
FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELA1ED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) 

For use after March I, 2011 

Updated on _________ _ 
Project Name (as filed) ------
CaseNumber ----------

RELATIONSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM 
FOR USE WITH DEVELOPMENT RELATED ITEMS, EXCEPT THOSE WHERE THE 

COUNTY IS THE PRINCIPAL OR PRIMARY APPLICANT 

This relationship disclosure form must be submitted to the Orange County department or division 
processing your application at the time of filing. In the event any information provided on this form 
should change, the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent(s) must file an amended form on or 
before the date the item is considered by the appropriate board or body. 

Part I 

INFORMATION ON OWNER OF RECORD PER ORANGE COUNTY TAX ROLLS: 

Name: V ,·.s ~Ci~ I G Lt Vt9 · 
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code): 5200 \t)l\~\'!rJ R.,~ 5-wk, '2.(51;:) 

Or\~,rjo FL. 328\l 

Business Phone (l\ O 1) ~ 2 'l - 3 l 6 ":? 

Facsimile ( ) ------------

INFORMATION ON CONTRACT PURCHASER, IF APPLICABLE: 

Name: __________________________ _ 

Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code): ----------

Business Phone ( ) ----------
Facsimile ( ) ------------

INFORMATION ON AUTHORIZED AGENT, IF APPLICABLE: 
(Agent Authorization Form also required to be attached) 

Name: f.A1r\G""1 More-ll 
Business Address (Street/P.O. Box, City and Zip Code): S"2..00 l/,~\'t"'4 ~,o;,d S4 Je "2...00 
D diirJo fL 3'2 g l 1 

Business Phone ('i Ol ) 5'2. q -:, \ 6 3 

Facsimile ( ) ------------

Page I I of3 



OCCEFORM2D 

FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 2010) 

For use after March 1, 2011 

Part II 

For Staff Use Only: 
Initially submitted on ______ _ 
Updated on _________ _ 
Project Name (as filed) _____ _ 
Case Number ----------

IS THE OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT A 
RELATIVE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC? 

YES ~O 

IS THE MAYOR OR ANY MEMBER OF THE BCC AN EMPLOYEE OF THE 
OWNER, CONTRACT PURCHASER, OR AUTHORIZED AGENT? 

YES VNo 
IS ANY PERSON WITH A DIRECT BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN THE OUTCOME 
OF TIDS MATTER A BUSINESS ASSOCIATE OF THE MAYOR OR ANY 
MEMBER OF THE BCC? (When responding to this question please consider all 
consultants, attorneys, contractors/subcontractors and any other persons who may have 
been retained by the Owner, Contract Purchaser, or Authorized Agent to assist with 
obtaining approval of this item.) 

YES VNo 
If you responded "YES" to any of the above questions, please state with whom and 
explain the relationship: 

(Use additional sheets of paper if necessary) 

Page 12 of3 



OCCE FORM 2D 

FOR DEVELOPMENT-RELATED ITEMS (November 5, 20 10) 

For use after March 1, 2011 

Part III 

For Staff Use Only: 
Initially submitted on _____ _ _ 
Updated on _________ _ 
Project Name (as filed) _____ _ 
Case Number - ----------

ORIGINAL SIGNATURE AND NOTARIZATION REQUIRED 

I hereby certify that information provided in this relationship disclosure form is true and 
correct based on my knowledge and belief. If any of this information changes, I further 
acknowledge and agree to amend this relationship disclosure form prior to any meeting at 
which the above-referenced project is scheduled to be heard. In accordance withs. 837.06, 
Florida Statutes, I understand and acknowledge that whoever knowingly makes a false 
statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his or her 
official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor in the second degree, punishable as provided in 
s. 775.082 o s. 775.083 , lorida Statutes. 

Date: -'-b_,_/ \_'l_,_)2_3 __ _ 
Signature of cll'Owner tract Purchaser 

or ClAuthonzed ~gent 

Print Name and Title of Person completing this form: V t5~c, 1 G\.tp±:lt 
1 

0\,w).(r 

ST ATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF Ortt~ ~ 

I certify that the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this l '1 day of :r~"" , 20 2 > by v,s\," ei 1 GI..\Jf~ei . He/she is personally kn~o me or 
has produced as identification and did/did not take an oath. 

.-l<, 
Witness my hand and official seal in the county and state stated above on the l 'l -

day of J"'-1\R- , in the year "1-o'l.. '3 . 05f--
__ s_iG{a.._atur<-..Le-o_f_N_o-tary--Pu-b_li __ c-­

fonn oc ce 2d (relationship disclosure form - development) 3- 1- 11 

Page I 3 of3 

Notary Public for the State of Florida 
My Commijsion Expires: 

\./ (1.. "7 - 'LS 



AGENT AUTHORIZATION FORM 
FOR PROJECTS LOCATED IN ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA GOVERNMENT 

FLORIDA 

I/WE, (PRINT PROPERTY OWNER NAME) V ~5\qo, \ G""& , AS THE OWNER(S) OF THE 

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, 6ti&1 ~rr\1)~ Go~T /OrlA.;-Jo 1FL 3-z.~ct , DO 

HEREBY AUTHORIZE TO ACT AS MY/OUR AGENT (PRINT AGENT'S NAME), Mt\rlCi'l'\'1. Mo~\\ 

TO EXECUTE ANY PETITIONS OR OTHER DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO AFFECT THE APPLICATION APPROVAL REQUESTED 

AND MORE SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, \/~l &l ~ Q ~ eti~~} , AND TO 

APPEAR ON MY/OUR BEHALF BEFORE ANY ADMINISTRATIVE OR LEGISLATIVE BODY IN THE COUNTY CONSIDERING THIS 

APPLICATION AND TO ACT IN ALL RESPECTS AS OUR AGENT IN MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE APPLICATION. 

Print Name Property Owner 

Date: ____ _ 
Signature of Property Owner Print Name Property Owner 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF Or<i0ja. 

3 . ~ . 
I certify that on Jt.~ le'.l i '1.01- , before me, ~o5~"'°' i\,~ , an officer duly authorized by the 

Stat~, of Florida and in the county mentioned above, to take acknowledgements, personally appeared 
V ,~"'<:'-1. l G '-' f :\-~ , .!9 me known to be the _person described in this jnstrumelJi,. or to have produced 

-----------· as evidence, and who has acknowledged before me that he or she executed the 
instrument and did / did not take an oath. 

Witness my hand and official seal in the county and state stated above on the I °I ~ day of 
J ""l'\L , in the year '2..o"l} 

Si~Notary Public 
Notary Public for the State of Florida 

My Commission Expires: ':( J 2.-, /'l..S" 
Legal Description(s) or Parcel Identification Number(s) are required: 

PARCEL ID#: L l -2.3-2 i - ()5',eJ- 0 3-0$"0 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ~'i'1 l~\1 5~8 y/ t 'iY lo-+ 305 
..., 

R:\Development Engineering\DRC\DRC Coordinators\Applications\Agent Authorization Fonn 8 X 11 (2).Doc (12/22/08) 
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cftrnef+Y 
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F 1, o n I n .\ 

Invoice To: 

Park Square Homes 
Nick Louloudis 

FL 

Case Number : 

Project Name : 

FEE DESCRIPTION 

PTV Application Fee 

INVOICE 

Orange County Public Works Department 

4200 South John Young Parkway 

Orlando, FL 32839 

PTV-23-03-009 

Invoice No 

Invoice Date 

Folder# 

BAY HILL SECTION 8 LOT 305 

- 1002-072-2700-4180 

TOTAL: 

PAYMENT RECEIVED : 

BALANCE: 

5204994 

Jun 19, 2023 

23 122677 000 00 PTV 

AMOUNT 

1,003.00 

1,003.00 

0.00 

1,003.00 

Report Name: INVOICE_REPORT_NEW.RPT • 08/26/2014 Page 1 of 1 Print Date: 6/19/23 3:08PM 
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' Security Features Included. B> Details o

I 
v,::-

O.C. PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
4'.i'OO S , IOI-IN YOI !NU PKWY 

OHLANDO, FL <12B:39 
40 78367708 

http~'//www.01 rn 1gecm 111t yfl .11d/ 

r.ashier: And1w1 
1'1-.Jt;n-; (l7'1 '.J .n:4:?P 

l11voict• PW: PW 1'1 75 
·1 PI V U (l0 -,1 lfl l l 

Total 

C:HFf:I< SAi r 

Clover ID: HCBGf OH!-iQF400 
P.1y1 np11t S51 IVl'MGOVD9'/ ·1 

!~ 1,0lU .00 

$1 ,003.00 

s·1.nrn Oil 

O.C. Pl JP.I.I C wc.mK S D[P.I\RI Ml N r P.iVi1CY 
Policy 

ht ti >s:// clover.com / pr iv r1cy / rn 
/jrnxwedcqm0d1 

Clover Privacy Policy 
https://clover.con1/privr.1cy 


